Docket No.: 21/1/8/US 2 4 9 9

*CRM PTO 1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	08.02.0000	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
C-MB No. 06:1-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) FC3/REV03	06-03-2003	LY DT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 1 FFB 2003					
Tab settings → → → ▼		LY DITZHecaPCI/PIO 2 1 FEB 2003					
To the Honorable Commissione	102462216	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Ulrich Rohde Klaus Danzeisen	2.21.03	Samuel Mills of the Control of the C					
		Name: Synergy Microwave Corporation					
		Internal Address:					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☑ £ssignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 201 McLean Boulevard					
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name						
☐ Other		City: Paterson State: NJ ZIP: 07504					
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent num	110/0	UGG					
	10002	the execution date of the application is:					
A. Fatent Application No.(s)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	B. Patent No.(s)					
A. Faterit Application No.(s)		B. Faterit No.(5)					
PCT/F P00/11402							
	Additional numbers attac	· hed? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence						
concerning document should be ma	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Kirk A. Damman							
	y	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Lewis Rice & Fin	ngersh	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be ☐ Enclosed - En					
Box IP Department		credited or debited to deposit account					
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 500 North Broadway, Suite 2000		8. Deposit account number:					
		50-0975					
City: St. Louis Sta	ate: MO ZIP: 63102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE					
	elief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.	16						
Kirk A. Damman	7/1	February 21, 2003					
/ Kirk A. Damman / Name of Person Signing		February 21, 2003 Signature Date					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014111 FRAME: 0305

ASSIGNMENT

W	HERE	AS, W	E, ULRIC	CH L	. ROH	DE aı	nd K	LAUS	DANZI	EISEN
(ASSIGNO	ORS),	citizens (of the coun	try of	Germany	, whose	post	office a	ddresses	are 52
Hillcrest I	rive, U	Jpper Sa	ddle River,	New Je	rsey 074	58, USA	A and	Immelm	annstrass	e 9, D
82166 Gra	efelfin	ig, GERN	ANY, resp	ectivel	y, have i	nvented	the S	HORTE	ENED D	IPOLI
AND MO	NOPO	LE LOC	OPS, filed of	n Nove	mber 16,	2000 a	s Interi	national	Applicat	ion No
PCT/EP00	/11402	. We her	reby authori	ze and	request tl	he law f	irm of	Lewis, F	Rice & Fi	ingersh
L.C., 500	N. Br	oadway,	Suite 2000	, St. I	ouis, M	issouri 🛚	63102-	2147, to	insert	here in
parenthese	s (U.S.	Application					,	filed	. 01
) the app	lication	number	and filin	ng date	when k	nown.	

AND, WHEREAS, SYNERGY MICROWAVE CORPORATION (ASSIGNEE) a Paterson, New Jersey corporation, with offices at 201 McLean Boulevard, Paterson, N.J. 07504, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND ASSIGNORS further grant to ASSIGNEE, a German corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

Date: 13 Jan. 2003

Ulrich L. Rohde

Date: 12/20/2002

Klaus Danzeisen

ASSIGNMENT

WH	EREAS,	WE,	ULRICH	L.	ROHDE	E and	KLAUS	DANZE	ISEN,
(ASSIGNO	RS), citize	ens of th	e country	of G	ermany, v	whose po	ost office a	iddresses a	are 52
Hillcrest D:	rive, Upper	r Saddle	River, No	ew Jers	sey 07458	, USA a	nd Immelm	annstrasse	9, D-
82166 Grae	efelfing, G	ERMAN	Y, respec	tively,	have inve	ented the	e SHORTI	ENED DI	POLE
AND MON	OPOLE I	LOOPS,	filed on	Novem	ber 16, 20	000 as In	iternational	Application	on No.
PCT/EP00/	11402. We	e hereby	authorize	and re	quest the	law firm	of Lewis, 1	Rice & Fin	igersh,
L.C., 500	N. Broadw	vay, Suit	te 2000,	St. Lo	uis, Miss	ouri 631	02-2147, t	o insert h	ere in
parentheses	(U.S.	App	lication	nun	nber _			filed	on
)	the applie	cation			date when k	nown.	

AND, WHEREAS, SYNERGY MICROWAVE CORPORATION (ASSIGNEE) a Paterson, New Jersey corporation, with offices at 201 McLean Boulevard, Paterson, N.J. 07504, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND ASSIGNORS further grant to ASSIGNEE, a German corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

Date: 13 Jan. 2003

RECORDED: 02/21/2003

Ulrich L. Rohde

Date: 12/20/2002

Klaus Danzeisen

PATENT REEL: 014111 FRAME: 0307